Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Sunday, September 04, 2016

20055 28" Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
20060 128 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Judge: Oksana Syrkin
20067 T28* Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan Sonia
2B 20069 128" Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy
20078 T28* Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Jump HeightT:BP 4 # °f. dog§ 1 . . 20079 T2 Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie Cottle
4010 Eﬁ:&g;%ivriger King Charles Spaniel, Judith 20080 28> Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon Ware
20092 28" Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra Leiser
Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 6 20104 128" Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay Hunt
8022 T8> Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 20105 287 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Sheridan
Kurdzionak 20001 28 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
8038 28" Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen 20002 ™% Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan
8007 28 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn- 20004 8 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony Fall
Carleton 20007 ™ Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

8008 28 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary Lazarus
8017 28 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy
8019 28 Brooks, All American, Patti Evans

20012 28 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

20014 28 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly Manis

20015 ™8 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
20019 ™28 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 8

12014 ™" Bella, Australian Catle Dog, Kelly McNiff 20020 ™ Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek

T2B H i
12002 128 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibson 20022 Timer, Labrador R.etnever, Jan Johns.on
20025 ™28 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel

12006 28 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson 20028 5 Rilev. Nova Scofia Duck Tollng Retri Michel
12009 28 Quincy, Beagle, Susan Sonia Z;Zéroova cotia Bick Tolling Refriever, ichele

12032 28 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams 20031 ™8 7uni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace

12034 "% Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts 20036 ™8 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
12037 " Travis, All American, Janice Pier 20039 ™28 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
12039 28 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter 20040 ™8 Freedom. Border Collie. Terri Arnold

. 20046 28 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan
Jump Height = 16 #ofdogs 14 - 20077 ™ Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail Collins
16038 287 | jzzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons

20088 ™28 Fia, Border Collie, Christopher Holm

20097 ™8 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa Maturo

20109 28 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen Destremps
20111 28 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

20113 ™8 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20114 ™28 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerili

20118 ™8 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley

16041 28" Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

16051 T28P L oki, Bull Terrier, Steven Silvia

16003 28 Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen Dana

16005 28 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren Dribinsky
16015 28 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
16023 28 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

16045 28 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
16050 28 Barrack, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlane

. Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 16
16052 28 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard 24002 8 | ark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
16059 28 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci 24005 ™8 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
16061 28 Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza- 24009 8 Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Gunnison 728 i
16064 ™ Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney 24010 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady

T8 |l i i
16071 ™ Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Ceril 24015 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
24016 28 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt

28 ; i
Jump Height = 20 #of dogs 35 24022 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha Kruse

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 1 of 10

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Sunday, September 04, 2016

24023 28 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly

24028 28 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie Watkins

24029 28 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-Santos

24030 ™28 Gucci, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellis

24034 28 Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24036 28 Zeke, All American, Alice Smith

24037 28 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere

24038 28 Kaiser, All American, Mary Fitzsimmons

24050 ™28 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Judge: Elane Rice

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4

4010

4002

4003
4004
4005
4006
4007
4008
4011
4012
4013
4014
4015

Jump Height= 8

8022

8023
8024
8035
8037
8038
8003
8004
8005
8006
8007

8008

#ofdogs 13

Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith
Chaples Burke

AXPB Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

M8 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier

MPB Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

AXPB Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle
AXP8 - Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

M8 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

M8 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci

AXPB Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
AXPB Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
AXPB | exy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

MXPB Zest, Chihuahua, Emily Peacock

AXPB Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

AXPA

#ofdogs 23

MXPB Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn
Kurdzionak

AP EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl Brown

A8 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

AXPB Derby, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKay

P8 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
MXPB Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
M8 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

ME - Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

AX8 L'l Livi, Shih Tzu, Michael Shea-Zackin

M8 King Arthur, Shih Tzu, Michael Shea-Zackin

Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

MB  Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary Lazarus

8009
8010
8011
8012
8015
8016
8017
8018
8019
8020
8036

Jump Height= 12

12014
12001
12032
12033

12016
12017

12019
12020
12022
12023
12035
12036
12060
12002
12003
12005
12006
12007

12008
12009
12010
12011
12012
12034

Jump Height= 16

16001
16002
16003
16004

A8 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet Officer

AXB - Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

A8 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr
A Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

M8 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

A8 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

A8 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy

A8 Coal, Poodle, Paula Bettencourt

AXB - Brooks, All American, Patti Evans

A Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

A8 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi

#ofdogs 24
AXPA Bella, Australian Cattle Dog, Kelly McNiff

A Tribbles, All American, Janice Gregory
MA - Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams

AXA Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl
Mandeville

AXPB Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

AXPB Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

A8 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Isch

AXPB Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy

AXPB | oki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

AXPB Max, All American, Cheryl Brown

AXPB Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts

A8 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith Denberg

AXPB i Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

A8 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibsor
A8 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia
A8 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

A8 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

A8 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison
Valencia

A8 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
A Quincy, Beagle, Susan Sonia

A8 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
A8 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

A8 Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

A8 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts

#of dogs 42

Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson
AA Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen Joffe
AXA - Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen Dana

AXA Flick, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

AXA

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16005
16057
16058
16059
16036
16037
16038
16040
16041
16042
16066
16067
16080
16007
16008
16009
16010

16011
16013
16014
16015
16016
16017
16018
16020
16021
16023
16024
16025
16026
16027
16030
16060
16061

16062
16063
16064
16065

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXB

Jump Height =

20001
20002
20004

AXA

AXA

AXA

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Sunday, September 04, 2016

Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren Dribinsky
Keep, Border Collie, Tom Thompson

Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson

Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Ella, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer Bednar
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell
Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie Carr
Ali, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren Dribinsky
Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell
Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison

Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson

20 #of dogs 62
Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons

Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan
Jett, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

20005
20007
20097
20055
20056
20058
20059
20060
20061
20064
20065
20066
20067
20068
20069
20103
20104
20105
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015
20016

20018
20019
20020
20021
20022
20023
20024
20025
20026
20028

20029
20031
20032
20034
20035
20036

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Fred, Border Collie, Lisa Maturo

Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Chance, Collie, Joanne Jesse

Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina Daniel

Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan Sonia
Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy
Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay Hunt
Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Sheridan
Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly Manis

Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber

Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona
Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman
Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan Johnson
Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKay
Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally King
Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Zaccaro

SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Close

Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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20037 e
20038 e
20039 e
20040 X8
20041 A8
20042 e
20043 e
20046 e
20048 X8
20049 e
20098 e
20099 e
20100 e
20101 e
20102 A8
20118 e
Jump Height =

24001 XA
24002 XA
24004 e
24005 X8
24006 e
24007 e
24009 e
24010 e
24011 X8
24012 A8
24013 e
24014 X8
24015 e
24016 e
24018 e
24019 e
24020 X8
24021 A8
24022 e
24023 e
24024 e
24025 X8
24026 e
24033 e
24034 e
24035 e

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Sunday, September 04, 2016

Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth
Worthington

Verve, Border Collie, Catie Williams

Notch, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan

Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney
Libby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley

24 #ofdogs 29

Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie Jesse

Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson
Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce Paparo
Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady
Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery
Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt
Artemis, Collie, Martha Ciaschini

Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron
Meeka, Border Collie, Ana Kahn

Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie Rainer

Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha Kruse
Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams

Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber Genest
Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

24036 AXB  Zeke, All American, Alice Smith
24037 A8 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere
24050 A8 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton

Judge: Elane Rice

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1
4009 NAP \Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel Donelson
Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 2

8031 NAB - Monte, Chihuahua, Harmony Fall
8032 NAB  Suzie, Papillon, Ren LeBlanc

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3

12028 NAB - Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlanc
12029 NA8 - Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
12039 NA - Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 5

16051 NAP | oki, Bull Terrier, Steven Silvia

16069 NAP - Cody, Border Collie, Carolyn Ewers

16049 NAA - Katie, Shetland Sheepdog, Constance Plante
16050 NAB - Barrack, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlane
16068 NAB - Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 7

20110 NAP - Otto, German Shepherd Dog, Donna Gallagher
20083 NA - Phelps, Portuguese Water Dog, Roberta Ragge
20086 NAB  Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah Watts
20087 NAB - Tommy, English Springer Spaniel, Karen Cartier
20088 NAB - Fia, Border Collie, Christopher Holm

20089 NAB - Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney Bruso

20109 NAA - Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen Destremps

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1
24030 NAA - Gucci, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellis

Judge: Elane Rice

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 3
8025 O Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
8029 OA  Rosabella, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Page 4 of 10
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8039

Jump Height= 12

12038
12024
12026
12027
12037

Jump Height= 16

16048
16045

Jump Height= 20

20078
20079
20080
20072
20075
20077
20093
20106
20107
20108

Jump Height= 24

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Sunday, September 04, 2016

OA  Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

#ofdogs 5

OA " Journey, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
OA " Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson

OA  Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. Williamson
%A Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

OA  Travis, All American, Janice Pier

#ofdogs 2
0" Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen Dabrowski

OA  Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

#ofdogs 10

OAP Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
OA Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie Cottle
OAP " Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon Ware

%A Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin

%A Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

%A Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail Collins

OA  Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

%A Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

A Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine Dupee

OA  Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

#ofdogs 3

24028 OA  Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie Watkins
24029 %A Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-Santos
24038 OA  Kaiser, All American, Mary Fitzsimmons
Judge: Elane Rice

Premier Standard

Jump Height= 4

4015

Jump Height= 8

8024
8003
8007

8011
8016
8020

# of dogs 1
PADP Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

#of dogs 6
PADP Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting
PAD  Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

PAD Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

PAD  Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr
PAD Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
PAD Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

Jump Height= 12

12022
12036
12005
12011
12012

Jump Height= 16

16041
16008
16009
16013
16014
16015
16018
16020
16021
16023
16062

Jump Height= 20

20055
20068
20012
20013
20015
20016

20023
20025
20026
20029
20032
20035
20037
20040
20042
20043
20048
20095
20099
20100
20118

#ofdogs 5

PADP | oki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
PADP Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith Denberg
PAD  Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
PAD Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting
PAD - Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

#ofdogs 11

PADP Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

PAD  Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
PAD  Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

PAD Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
PAD  Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
PAD Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

PAD  Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

PAD Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

PAD Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

PAD - Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Amold

PAD | evi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud

#ofdogs 21

PADP Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
PADP Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

PAD  Aftty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

PAD Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

PAD - Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin

PAD Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber

Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKay

PAD - Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel

PAD  Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

PAD  SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Close

PAD - Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines

PAD  Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

PAD  Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
PAD Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

PAD Verve, Border Collie, Catie Williams

PAD Notch, Border Collie, Amber Genest

PAD  Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
PAD - Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

PAD Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
PAD  Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
PAD Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley

PAD

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Sunday, September 04, 2016

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 13

24005 PAD Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
24011 PAD - Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

24012 PAD " Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery
24013 PAD - Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
24014 PAD  Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

24015 PAD Ll Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
24020 PAD- Meeka, Border Collie, Ana Kahn
24023 PAD Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly

24024 PAD Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams
24025 PAD - Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24026 PAD - Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber Genest

24034 PAD  Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24050 PAD - Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Judge: Oksana Syrkin

Premier Jumpers

Jump Height= 4
4005
4015

#ofdogs 2
PIDP Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle
PIDP Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 3

8003 PD  Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
8017 PD - Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy
8020 PD Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 4

12022 PP | oki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
12036 PIDP Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith Denberg
12005 PD - Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
12034 PD  Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 12

16041 PIDP Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

16008 P Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
16009 PD - Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

16013 P Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
16014 PD Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
16015 PD Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

16017 PD - Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

16018 PD - Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

16021 P Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

16023
16061

16062

Jump Height= 20

20055
20012
20015
20016

20023
20025
20032
20034
20035
20037
20040
20042
20043
20048
20049
20095
20099
20100

Jump Height= 24

P Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

P Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

PD | evi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud

#ofdogs 18

PP Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
D Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

PD - Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin

P Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber

D Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKay

PP Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel

PD - Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines

PD - Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

P Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

P Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
P Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arold

P \erve, Border Collie, Catie Williams

P Notch, Border Collie, Amber Genest

D Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
D Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

PD - Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

D Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
PID Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse

#of dogs 14

24005 P Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe

24011 P Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

24014 P Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

24015 PD Ll Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding

24018 P Artemis, Collie, Martha Ciaschini

24019 D Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron

24020 P Meeka, Border Collie, Ana Kahn

24021 P Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie Rainer

24023 P Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly

24024 P Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams

24025 PP Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24026 P Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber Genest

24037 P Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere

24050 P Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Judge: Oksana Syrkin

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Sunday, September 04, 2016

12019 APA - Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Isch

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 13 12038 APA Journey, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire

4002 AP Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn- 12007 AXA Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison
Carleton Valencia

4003 A8 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier 12016 AP8 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

4004 AP Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus 12017 A8 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue

4005 APB Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle Barnett

4006 AP Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty 12020 APB - Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy

4007 APB Doyble, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin 12022 APB | oki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

4008 APB - Jasse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci 12023 AP8 Max, All American, Cheryl Brown

4010 AP8 Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 12031 ™" Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Chaples Burke 12035 APB Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts

4011 AP Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi 12036 A2 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith Denberg

4012 A8 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi 12060 AP P Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

4013 APE Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes 12001 AXB Tribbles, All American, Janice Gregory

4014 AP8 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily Peacock 12002 AXB Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibsor

4015 A8 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird 12003 AXB  Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia

12005 AXB Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 23 12006 X8 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

8025 AXA - Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda White 12008 M Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley

8023 APB EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl Brown 12009 A8 Quincy, Beagle, Susan Sonia

8024 A8 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting 12010 AB Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

8035 A" Derby, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKay 12011 B Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

8037 APB Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi 12012 A Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8038 APB Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen 12034 M5 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts

8003 A8 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8004 X8 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 42

8005 A Ll Livi, Shih Tzu, Michael Shea-Zackin 16036 APA Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins

8006 A8 King Arthur, Shih Tzu, Michael Shea-Zackin 16001 AXIA Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson

8007 AXB gw?ntdoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn- 16002 ™A Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen Joffe

arleton

16005 AXIA - Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren Dribinsky
16052 AXIA - Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
16057 AXIA - Keep, Border Collie, Tom Thompson

16058 AXA Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson
16059 AXIA - Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
16037 APBElla, Samoyed, Linda Everly

16038 APB | izzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
16040 APB - Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
16041 APB - Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

16042 APB - Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

16066 APB Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
16067 APB - Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer Bednar
16080 APBWinona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
16003 AXB - Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen Dana

16007 AXB Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell

8008 A8 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary Lazarus

8009 AXBKit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet Officer
8010 AXB Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

8011 A8 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr
8012 AXB Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

8015 M8 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8016 A8 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8017 A8 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy

8018 M8 Coal, Poodle, Paula Bettencourt

8019 AXB Brooks, All American, Patti Evans

8020 AXB - Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

8036 MXB Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 24
12014 APA Bella, Australian Cattle Dog, Kelly McNiff

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 7 of 10

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Sunday, September 04, 2016

16008 MB - Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
16009 A8 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

16010 A8 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

16011 A8 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

16013 AXB - Gyn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
16014 M8 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
16015 A8 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
16016 A8 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
16017 AXJB Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
16018 A8 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

16020 A8 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
16021 A8 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

16023 M8 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

16024 M8 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
16025 AXB Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie Carr
16026 B Ali, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

16027 M8 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren Dribinsky
16030 A8 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell
16060 A8 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

16061 AXB Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

16062 AXB | evi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
16063 AXB - |zzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
16064 M8 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

16065 M8 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 63

20080 APA - Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon Ware
20104 APAYasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay Hunt
20001 AXA - Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons

20002 AXIA " Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan
20005 MR- Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

20031 AXA - Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
20093 AR Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
20097 A Fred, Border Collie, Lisa Maturo

20098 MR Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
20106 AR Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson
20055 A8 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
20056 A8 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
20058 A8 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

20059 APB Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

20060 APB Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

20061 A8 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
20064 APB Chance, Collie, Joanne Jesse

20065
20066
20067
20068
20069
20103
20105
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015
20016

20018
20019
20020
20021
20022
20023
20024
20025
20026
20028

20029
20032
20034
20035
20036
20037
20038
20039
20040
20041

20042
20043
20046
20048
20049
20099

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina Daniel

Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan Sonia
Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy
Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Sheridan
Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly Manis

Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin

Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber

Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman
Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan Johnson
Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKay

Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally King

Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Zaccaro

SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Close

Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines

Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth
Worthington

Verve, Border Collie, Catie Williams

Notch, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan

Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Sunday, September 04, 2016

20100 A8 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
20101 M8 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney
20102 AXB | ibby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

<

20118 A8 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 30

24002 AXA | ark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
24038 AR Kaiser, All American, Mary Fitzsimmons
24001 M8 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie Jesse

24004 AXB - Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

24005 A8 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
24006 A8 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce Paparo
24007 A8 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
24009 B Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

24010 MXB - Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady
24011 A8 Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

24012 A8 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery
24013 A8 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
24014 A8 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

24015 AXB | jli Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
24016 AXB Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt
24018 B Artemis, Collie, Martha Ciaschini

24019 AXB Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron
24020 A8 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana Kahn

24021 M8 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie Rainer

24022 AXB Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha Kruse

24023 AXB Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
24024 M8 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams

24025 A8 Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24026 B Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber Genest
24033 AXB - Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24034 M8 Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24035 AXB Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

24036 B Zeke, All American, Alice Smith

24037 A8 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere

24050 AXB - Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton

8029 NAB Rosabella, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci

8031 NAB Monte, Chihuahua, Harmony Fall

8032 NAB - Suzie, Papillon, Ren LeBlanc

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2

12029 NAB Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

12039 NAA Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 6

16051 NASP | oki, Bull Terrier, Steven Silvia

16069 NA® - Cody, Border Collie, Carolyn Ewers

16049 NAA Katie, Shetland Sheepdog, Constance Plante

16050 NAB Barrack, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlane

16068 NAB Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire

16070 NAA - Willow, All American, Carolyn Ewers

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 6

20110 NAP Otto, German Shepherd Dog, Donna Gallagher

20004 NAB - Jett, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

20083 NAA - Phelps, Portuguese Water Dog, Roberta Ragge

20086 NAB - Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah Watts

20087 NAB Tommy, English Springer Spaniel, Karen Cartier

20109 NAJA Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen Destremps

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 2

24029 NAB Fyry, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-Santos

24030 NAJA Gucci, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellis
Judge: Oksana Syrkin

Judge: Oksana Syrkin

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1
4009 NAP - Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel Donelson
Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 3

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 1

8039 OA Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 7

12024 oAl Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson

12026 OA) Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. Williamson

12027 ON Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

12028 OAV" Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlanc

12032 OAl Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams

12033 OAV Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl
Mandeville

12037 OAV Travis, All American, Janice Pier

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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16048
16004
16045

oJp

OAJ

OAJ

Jump Height =

20078
20007
20072
20075
20077
20088
20089
20096
20107
20108

oJP

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

Jump Height =

24028

OAJ

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Sunday, September 04, 2016

Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen Dabrowski
Flick, Border Collie, Sharon Pica
Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

20 #ofdogs 10
Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach

Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail Collins
Fia, Border Collie, Christopher Holm
Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney Bruso

MRAZ, Border Collie, Harmony Fall
Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine Dupee
Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

24 #ofdogs 1
Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie Watkins

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..

Page 10 of 10



